the City of Evanston, Cook County, State of Illinois, and as more fully set forth on Exhibit A 
attached to this Agreement (collectively, the “Property”).   

2. Purchase Price and Time of Payment.  The purchase price (the “Purchase
Price”) to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the Property shall be THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($375,000.00). The Purchase Price, as adjusted 
pursuant to Section 6 of this Agreement, shall be paid by Buyer to Seller at Closing by 
immediately available federal U.S. funds.   

3. Status of Title to Property.

(a) State of Title.  At the Closing, Seller shall convey to Buyer the entire fee

[...]

Buyer does not have authority to acquire property by eminent domain.  In 
the event Buyer and Seller cannot reach an amicable agreement for the purchase of property, 
Buyer will not pursue this proposed acquisition.  Buyer is prepared to offer the Seller THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($375,000.00) to purchase 
the Property.  Buyer believes this amount represents a below current market value of the Property, 
with the difference between the current market value of the Property and the Purchase Price being 
ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($1,365,000.00) (the “Excess Value”).  The Excess Value shall be donated to Seller through a 
donation structure and composition which shall be achieved by separate agreement to be agreed 
upon by Buyer and Seller at a later date. Buyer and Seller agree to cooperate and work together to